Reserve Bank of India, Guwahati, invites e-tender under Two – Bid system (Technical & 

Financial Bid) for Installation and Maintenance of Three Coffee/Tea Vending Machines and 

for Supply of Coffee, Tea & Other Beverages using milk and coffee beans etc. at Main 

Office Premises, RBI, Guwahati. The work is estimated to cost ₹15,00,000/- (Rupees 

Fifteen Lakh Only) annually. 

The initial service contract will be valid for a period upto March 31, 2026 and thereafter may 

be renewed for two more years (one year at a time) up to March 31, 2028. 

2. The EMD amount of ₹30,000/- (Rupees Thirty Thousand Only) shall be submitted

[...]

to sign the tender documents and upload them on MSTC. The 
authorization letter to this effect needs to be uploaded on MSTC web 
site. 

c. Only those tenderers who fulfil the following pre-qualification criteria              
are eligible to apply for the tender of estimated value ₹15,00,000/- 
(Rupees Fifteen Lakh Only) for Installation and Maintenance of Three 
Coffee/Tea Vending Machines and for supply of provisions for the 
machines including coffee beans, tea bags, milk and other beverages 
at Main Office Premises, RBI, Guwahati:- 

i. The tenderer shall have minimum experience of three years as on